

Narpat Singh Vs. Bhaskar Dutt & Ors.

RSA No.13 of 2025

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate for the appellant.

Let, notices of the appeal be issued to the respondents, returnable for 21.03.2025, calling upon them, as to why, the present appeal be not admitted for hearing. Steps be taken within a period of 10 days.

CMP No.1283 of 2025

Due to technical defect, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, seeks permission to withdraw the present application, with a liberty to file fresh one, under the appropriate provisions.

Request is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty aforesaid.

January 10, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**