

Narpat Singh vs. Bhaskar Dutt and others

RSA No.13 of 2025

21.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vipin Bhatia, Advocate, vice Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondents No.3 stands served. However, there is no appearance on her behalf. Hence, she is proceeded against *ex parte*.

As per report of the Registry, respondent No.4 is stated to have expired. Let consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4 be taken by the appellant within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

March 21, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**