

Narpat Singh vs. Bhaskar Dutt and others

RSA No.13 of 2025

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Mehar Chand, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that as per instructions received, respondents No.2 and 3 are the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.4. He submits that in this respect, Legal Heir Certificate has been applied for, in the case at hand.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

August 26, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**